Adopted AMENDMENT NO 2 TO AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO

House Bill No. 41

BY: Senator(s) Robertson

1 2	AMEND lines 129, 130 and 174 by striking "or apartment complexes"
3 4	AMEND lines 142, 143, 145, 147, 148, 152, 162, 165, 166 and 180 by striking "or apartment complex"
5	AMEND lines 200 and 201 by striking "and Apartment Complex"
6 7 8	AMEND line 134 by striking the semicolon and striking lines 135 through 139 and insert in lieu thereof the following after the word section on line 134:
9	, a home shall be the primary homestead of the applicant.
10 11	AMEND by striking lines 163 through 166 and insert in lieu thereof the following:
12	(d) Have been approved for United States Small Business
13	Administration disaster loan assistance for repair or rebuilding
14	of such home; and
15 16	FURTHER, AMEND the title on lines 16 and 17 by striking the words: AND APARTMENT COMPLEX
17 18	FURTHER, AMEND the title on lines 18 and 19 by striking the words: OR APARTMENT COMPLEXES